National Affiliate Members
Gavin Blair
Dayton Area Board of REALTORS

1515 S Main St 
Dayton, OH 45409-2644
Business Phone: 937-223-0900
Email: gblair@dabr.com
Website: http://http:/www.dabr.com
Jenny Farrell 

Chapter Treasurer - 2014 

Prime Lending 

Suite 300 

3055 Kettering Blvd. 

Moraine, Ohio 45439 

Bus: 937-657-6318 

Email: jfarrell@primelending.com
Marian Montgomery

Hallmark Title Agency

3040 Presidential Drive Suite 222 

Fairborn OH 45324

Bus: 937-912-8908

Email: Marianmontgomery@hallmarktitle.com
Teresa Stewart

Chapter Secretary - 2014 

Performance Title LLC

5580 Far Hills Avenue Dayton, OH 45429

Bus: 937-435-4290

Email: teresa@performancetitlellc.com
Affiliate Members
Lois Boggs

Home Buyers Resale Warranty Corp

10375 E Harvard Blvd

Denver CO 80231

Bus: 1-614-670-1773

Email: lboggs@2-10.com
Karen S Brown

Landmark Title Agency South, Inc.

280 Regency Ridge Drive Suite 1500

Dayton OH 45459-4285

Bus: 937-432-6300

Email: karen@landmarktitlesouth.com
Margie Bunch

River Valley Credit Union
505 East Blvd.

Miamisburg, Ohio 45342
Bus: 937-859-6260 Ext 245
Cell: 937-974-4282

Fax: 937-859-8070

Email: mbunch@rivervalleycu.org
Mary Burr

Ohio Real Estate Title

125 W. Main Street

Fairborn, OH 45324 

Bus:  937-602-9581

Email: mburr@oret.com
Julie Carroll

Ohio Real Estate Title

125 W. Main Street

Fairborn, OH 45324

Bus: 937-602-9581

Chris Cartwright

Landmark Title Agency South

280 Regency Ridge Dr.

Dayton, OH 45459

Bus:  937-432-6300

Email: chris@landmarktitlesouth.com
Candice DeClark-Peace

Clark Schaefer and Hackett

10100 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Dayton OH 45342 

Bus: 937-226-0070

Mark DiNardo

Mortgage Loan Originator

Charter One Bank

Cell (937) 580-6920

Fax (844) 206-6588

mark.j.dinardo@charteronebank.com
Greg Elmore

Fifth Third Bank

790 Gardner Road 

Springboro OH 45066

Bus: 937-748-6867

Email: greg.elmore@53.com 
Sharon Flohre

Wright Patt Credit Union

Bus: 937-912-7289 

Email: sflohre@wpcu.coop
Paula Gregory-Hall

Charter One Bank/Midwest Mortgage Division

Cell: 937-626-3546

EFax: 937-623-9691

Email: paula.r.gregory-hall@charteronebank.com
Peggy Hall

Hallmark Title Agency

3040 Presidential Drive Suite 222

Fairborn OH 45324 

Bus: 937-912-8908

Email: peggyhall@hallmarktitle.com
Vicki Heinrich

Sterling Title

7016 Corporate Way, Suite 110

Dayton OH 45459

Bus: (1) 937-432-9701

Bus: (2) 937-902-3368

Email: vickiheinrich@sbcglobal.net
Debbie Hews 

Union Savings 

14 S. Weston Road Troy, OH 45373 

Troy Office: 937-335-4199 Ext. 112 

Fax: 937-335-4099 

Direct: 937-416-6561
Email: dhews@usavings.com
Steve Howard

Home Team Inspection 

1356 N Countyline Rd.

Tipp City OH 45371  
Bus: 937-698-4474

Cell: 937-414-0654 

Email: HT275@HomeTeamInspection.com
Karen Huelsman
Innovative Auctions Inc.

284 E. Dayton Dr.

Fairborn, Ohio 45325

Bus: 937-478-3410

Email: karen@innovative-auctions.com
Kathy Johnson

Security National Title-Division of The Park National Bank

720 Gardner Rd.

Springboro, Ohio 45066

Bus: 937-748-6700

Cell: 937-436-5010

Fax: 937-748-8057

Email: kjohnson@securitynationalbanl.com
Debi Key 

Midwest Title Company

3300 Kemp Rd

Beavercreek OH 45431

Bus: 937-306-1700

Cell: 937-689-3360 

Email: debi.key@ctt.com
Elizabeth Kimbler

American Home Shield

889 Ridge Lake Blvd.

Memphis, Tenn. 38120

Bus: 937-716-3557

Email: EKimbler@ahslink.com
Linda Klum

Southern Ohio Mortgage LTD 

3295 Kemp Road 

Beavercreek, OH 45431 

Bus: 937-431-7463

Fax: 1-855-579-3538

Cell: 937-231-3154

Email: lklum@sohiom.com
Melissa Markel

American Mortgage Services Co

48 W Main Street

Enon, Ohio 45323 

Bus:  937-864-0300

Bus:  937-450-2330

Email: melissa.markel@amscoloans.com
Cindy Banks-Mattachione 

American Mortgage

48 W Main Street

Enon, OH 45323

Bus: (1) 937-864-0300 

Bus: (2) 937-287-3778

Email: cindy.banks@americanmortgage.com
Teresa McDonald

Partners Land Title Agency

3300 Kettering Blvd, Suite 301 

Dayton, OH 45439

Bus: 937-424-5457
Cheryl McKinley

Farm Credit Mid-America

312 Eaton-Lewisburg Rd.

Eaton, Ohio 45320

Bus: 937-456-4146

Cell: 937-902-4608

Fax: 937-456-4147

Email: CherylMckinley@E-FarmCredit.com
Debra Meagher

American Way Van and Storage

1001 S Brown School Rd.

Vandalia, OH 45377

Bus: 937-898-7294

Alane Peters 

Western & Southern Life Insurance 

Bus: 937-789-4280 

Email: Alanepeters2000@yahoo.com
Delena Pittman

Wright Patt Credit Union

3040 Presidential Drive Suite 202

Fairborn, OH 

Bus: 937-912-7282

Email: dpittman@wpcu.coop
Jeanne Porter 

Women In Business Networking.com 

7401 Mad River 

Dayton, Ohio 45459 

Bus: 937-470-4398 

Email: JPorter@WomenInBusinessNetworking.com
Tricia Reed 

Wright Patt Credit Union 

3040 Presidential Dr. 

Fairborn, Ohio 45324 

Bus # 1-937-479-6031 

Email: treed@wpcu.coop
Jane Rike

Fidelity Lawyers Title Agency 

100 E Third St Suite 400

Dayton OH 45402 

Bus: 937-228-0315

Email: jrike@fidelitydayton.com
Ken Roberts 

Clearvue Home Inspections, LLC 

4809 Polen Drive

Kettering, OH 45440

Bus: 937-435-7430

Bus: 937-513-288-5090

Email: ken@kenroberts.com
Lil Robinette
Life Styles in Life, LLC.
6581 Coralbells Ct.

Dayton, Ohio 45449

Bus: 937-241-7367
Email: lil@healtheducators.us
Linda Russell

WesBanco

28 E Main Street

Springfield,OH 45502

Bus: 937-327-1134

Email: lrussell@westbanco.com
Cheri Safely

PNC Financial Service Group 

3100 Governor's Place Blvd Suite 200

Kettering OH 45409 

Bus: 937-297-3613

Email: cheri.safley@pncmortgage.com
Alison Schray
Pillar to Post

P. O. Box 750573
Bus: 937-291-9100

Email: alison.schray@pillartopost.com
Brandy Shafeek 

Performance Title, Inc. 

5580 Far Hills Ave. 

Dayton, OH 45429 

Bus: 937-435-4290

Fax: 937-435-3085
Email: brandy@performancetitle.com
Pam Smith

Humana

3033 Kettering Blvd Suite 325

Dayton, OH 45439 

Bus: 937-671-3631

Email: mypsmith@aol.com
Carrie J Trotter 

National Property Inspections

2124 Canterbury Court

Troy OH 45373-9518

Bus: 937-332-1413
Email: npi-trotter@woh.rr.com
Chapter Treasurer – 2012-2013 

Diane Vann

Countrywide Moving and Storage

1001 S Brown School Rd

Vandalia OH 45377

Email: dvann@awvs.com
Julie VonDerau 

Southern Ohio Mortgage 

122 N. Main Street 

Centerville, Ohio 45459 

Bus: 937-428-1475

Cell: 937-478-6230
Fax: 1-877-631-2482 

Email: jonderau@sohiom.com
Karen Vosler 

Union Savings Bank

2794 Col. Glenn Hwy

Fairborn OH 45324

Bus: (1) 937-431-3663

Bus: (2) 937-477-3274

Email:vkvosler@aol.com
Shannon Walker
Met-Life Insurance

3131 S. Dixie Dr. Suite 111

Dayton, Ohio 45439

Bus: 937-293-7300

Cell: 937-626-5912

Fax: 937-293-7303

Email: SWalker@metlife.com
Pam Waltrip 

City Wide Development Corp

8 N Main St 

Dayton OH 45402

Bus: 937-226-0457

Email: pwaltrip@citywidedev.com
Kathy Weherley

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage

1808 West Main St.

Troy, Ohio 45373

Bus: 937-620-3820

Cell: 937-620-3830

Email: kathryn.weherley@wellsfargo.com
Sandy Whitehead

Hallmark Title Agency 

3040 Presidential Drive

Fairborn OH 45324

Bus: (1) 937-912-7244

Bus: (2) 937-478-6785
Email: sandywhitehead@hallmarktitle.com
Amy Zumberger

Ask Amy Staging

Email: Amy@AskAmyStaging.com
